

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 523 OF 2004 IN Civil Appeal 11508/1996

C. SUSEELAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALA RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's Order dated 17/12/2004 & restoration & O/Report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. BV. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. NR. Shonker, adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is allowed.

Order dated 17th December, 2004 dismissing the Contempt Petition is recalled and the

Contempt Petition is restored.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master